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CHAPTER 630—S. F. No. 1180
[Coded as Section 471.91]

An act authorizing certain cities and counties to contract
with interstate airline companies to facilitate travel by such
city and county officers and employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of IMinnesota:

[471.91] Section 1. Air iravel accounis. The gov-
erning body of any city of the first class or any county con-
taining a city of the first clags is authorized to enter into a
contract with any airline company regularly engaged in carry-
ing passengers on schedule flights in interstate commerce for
the establishment of an air travel account for any such city
or county, subject to such terms and conditions as may be .
necessary and proper to facilitate air travel by the officers
and employees of the city or county, and to deposit with the
airline company a sum not exceeding $500 to the credit of
such account, )

Approved April 20, 1951.

CHAPTER 631-—S. F. No. 1097

An act relating to vital statistics, providing for prepara-
tion and filing of new certificates of birth by the stale regis-
trar in cases where court findings are made as to facts of
paternity or legitimacy, amending Minnesota Statutes 1949,
Section 144.171.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 144.171, is
amended to read:

144.171. Delayed certificate. Subdivision 1. Dispute.
A birth certificate of a person born in this state or a death
certificate of a person who died in this state may be filed or
amended after the time herein prescribed upon submitting



